506675542 05/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6722357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITÄT DRESDEN	02/13/2019
LEIBNIZ-INSTITUT FÜR POLYMERFORSCHUNG DRESDEN E. V.	01/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENOVOMATRIX GMBH
Street Address:	TATZBERG 47
City:	DRESDEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	01307

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16559710

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5038950105

Email: USpat@jmbdavis.com

Correspondent Name: JMB DAVIS BEN-DAVID LTD

Address Line 1: 8 HARTOM STREET
Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 45087

Address Line 4: JERUSALEM, ISRAEL 9777508

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	96158/303.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. HAMMER REG. # 59258
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Hammer/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-from univ to company - 96158-303.1#page1.tif source=assignment-from univ to company - 96158-303.1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056310 FRAME: 0715

506675542

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITÄT DRESDEN, a public university organized and existing under the laws of Germany, with an address at Helmholtzstrasse 10, 01069 Dresden, Germany and LEIBNIZ-INSTITUT FÜR POLYMERFORSCHUNG DRESDEN E.V., a registered association with an address at Hohe Strasse 6, 01069 Dresden, Germany (herein: "Assignors"), are the joint owners of in and to U.S. Patent Application No.: 14/427,870 entitled "Non-Covalent, Self-Organizing Hydrogel Matrix for Biotechnological Applications" filed on March 12, 2015 and the respective inventions covered thereby, which patent application is currently pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("The Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, DENOVOMATRIX GMBH, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany with an address at Tatzberg 47, 01307 Dresden, Germany (herein: "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' right, title and interest in and to The Patent Applications and the inventions covered thereby, and Assignors are willing to assign their interest as set forth heretofore herein to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors do hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full exclusive rights in and to the said Patent Applications and the inventions covered thereby, and to any and all U.S. Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States its territorial possessions, and in and to any and all continuations—in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof;

Assignor hereby requests and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized to issue said United States Patent to Assignee, the entire right title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term of the Patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made; and

1

PATENT REEL: 048364 FRAME: 0555

PATENT

REEL: 056310 FRAME: 0716

Assignor hereby covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns and
legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other
agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to
others, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is
possessed by Assignor,
In testimony whereof as the authorized officer of
TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITÄT DRESDEN has hereunto set his signature on this
43 day of 10 many, 2019.
TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITÄT DRESDEN
By: Technicolys Universität Dresiden By: [Title] Dr. Karin Jordan Dezemanin
WITNESS DATE:
William DATE
In testimony whereof as the authorized officer of
In testimony whereof as the authorized officer of LEIBNIZ-INSTITUT_FÜR_PÖLYMERFORSCHUNG_DRESDEN_E.V. has
LEIBNIZ-INSTITUT FÜR POLYMERFORSCHUNG DRESDEN E.V. has
LEIBNIZ-INSTITUT FÜR PÖLYMERFORSCHUNG DRESDEN E.V. has hereunto set his signature on this <u>figuration</u> , 2019. LEIBNIZ-INSTITUT FÜR POLYMER-
LEIBNIZ-INSTITUT FÜR PÖLYMERFORSCHUNG DRESDEN E.V. has hereunto set his signature on this
LEIBNIZ-INSTITUT FÜR PÖLYMERFORSCHUNG DRESDEN E.V. has hereunto set his signature on this

2

PATENT REEL: 048364 FRAME: 0556

PATENT

REEL: 056310 FRAME: 0717

RECORDED: 05/21/2021

RECORDED: 02/19/2019